RESOLUTION #487

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE TOWN OF YACOLT PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT WILL REPLACE ALL EXISTING ENGINEER GRADE REFLECTIVITY
SHEEN WITH HI-INTENSITY PRISMATIC REFLECTIVE SHEETING ON SIGNS
BELONGING TO THE TOWN OF YACOLT.

WHEREAS: The town council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington is in regular session this 22nd day of January, 2013, and

WHEREAS: The members of the Town council have notice of the time, place, and purpose of said meeting;

WHEREAS: it is the intent of Town of Yacolt to replace all existing engineer grade reflectivity sheen with Hi-Intensity Prismatic reflective sheeting.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESLOVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That all signs residing in the Town limits and are owned by the Town of Yacolt, will have sheeting replaced from the existing engineer grade reflectivity sheen to Hi-Intensity Prismatic reflective sheeting.

Section 2. This replacing will be done as the current signs lose their required reflective quality.

Adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington, at a regular meeting thereof this 22nd day of January, 2013.

	Town of Yacolt
	Jeff Carothers, Mayor
ttest:	
(md 1 k M a d)	

Ayes: Wrias, Myers, Gerhardt, Harcock, Karl Nays: ________ Absent: ________

Cindy Marbut, Town Clerk/Treasurer